New York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the revised Greater 
New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
fourteen thousand dollars ($14.000) to provide means for the construction of a 
dormitory in the Medical College Building for the employees of the Board of Trus-
tees of the Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, and that when authority shall have been 
obtained from the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corpo-

[...]

pay the expenses of conducting the public business of said City for the said year, includ-
ing State Taxes; and, secondly, the amounts estimated to be required to pay the charges 
and expenses of the Counties of New York, Kings, Queens and Richmond for the said 
year; amounting in the aggregate to the sum of ninety-seven million, one hundred and 
nineteen thousand, thirty-one dollars and ten cents ($97,119,031.10). 

THE CITY OF NEW YORK. 

THE MAYORALTY. 
9 

Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceeding two million dollars 
($2,000.000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 25, 1902.